

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s).1913/2009

PREM SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Ms. Manpreet Kaur Balla, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A.No.142080/2019

The instant application has been filed by Mr.Sanjay Jain, Advocate-on-Record with a prayer to discharge him from the case as the appellant is not in touch with him.

Having perused the averments contained in the above-mentioned application, we allow the same in terms of the prayer made.

Cr1.A.No.1913 of 2009

Since Mr.Sanjay Jain, Advocate-on-Record, has been discharged from this case, we appoint Mr.Chinmay Deshpande, learned counsel, as an *amicus curie*, to assist the Court on behalf of the appellant.

The Registry is directed to provide a copy of the paperbook to the learned *amicus curiae*.

List on 24.09.2019.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR