

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s).1913/2009

PREM SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

([PART-HEARD BY HON'BLE N.V. RAMANA, HON'BLE SANJIV KHANNA AND HON'BLE KRISHNA MURARI, JJ.]Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Advocate, may please be shown as Amicus Curiae for the Appellant.List the matter on 24.9.2019. (Ref. : R/P dated 17.9.2019))

Date : 26-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

Amicus Curiae(s) Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Avinash Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AAG
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned senior counsel for the
appellant, list on 03.10.2019.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR